Instrukcja montazu gmoli/ Installation instruction for crash bars

MODEL SUZ050142

/W sktad zestawu wchodzi:
. Ostona silnika

. Poprzeczka tylna

. Sruba M12x45mm z podktadka

. Sruba M10x45mm z podktadka

. 2 $ruby M8x15mm z podktadkami

. Wspornik przedni

. Sruba M8x35 mm z podktadkami i nakretka

. 2 $Sruby M8x20mm z podktadkami i nakretkami /

CO\ICDU‘I&UJNH

/I'he set includes: @

. Engine guard

. Rear bar

. Bolt M12x45mm with washer

. Bolt M10x45mm with washer

. 2 bolts M8x15mm with washers

. Front bracket

. Bolt M8x35 mm with washers and nut

~

Ptyta powinna by¢ zaktadana tylko i wytacznie przez osobe wykwalifikowana.
UWAGA! Podczas montazu motocykl nie moze by¢ podparty na stopce boczne;j.
Ptyte nalezy zamontowac swobodnie dopiero na koncu przykreci¢ docelowo.
1. Zdja¢ fabryczng plastikowg ostone silnika (Rys. 1 pkt. 9).
2. Wykreci¢ z prawej strony jedng z $rub trzymajgcych stope centralng motocykla (Rys. 4 i 5 pkt. 3).
3. Wykreci¢ z lewej strony jedng z srub trzymajgcych stope boczng motocykla (Rys. 1 pkt. 4).
4. W miejscu $rub wykreconych w krokach 2 i 3 przykrecic¢ tylng poprzeczke ostony uzywajac (Rys. 2
pkt. 2) dostarczonych srub M10x45 mm z prawej strony (Rys. 4 pkt. 3) i M12x45 mm z lewej strony
(Rys. 2 pkt. 4).
5. Usungc srube taczaca dolng czes$é orurowania HEED (Rys. 1 pkt. 7) i w jej miejsce wiozy¢ srube
M8x35 mm z zestawu (Rys. 3 pkt. 7), a nastepnie natozy¢ na nig uchwyt wspornika przedniego ostony
(Rys. 3 pkt. 6) i lekko dokreci¢ nakretka.
6. Zatozy¢ ostone (Rys. 4 i 5 pkt. 1):
- w tylnej czesci przykreci¢ 2 Srubami M8x15 mm z zestawu (Rys. 4 pkt. 5) do zainstalowanej w kroku 4
tylnej poprzeczki (Rys. 4 pkt. 2),
- w przedniej czesci przykreci¢ 2 srubami M8x20 mm z nakretkami (Rys. 5 pkt. 8) w otwory
zainstalowanego w kroku 5 wspornika przedniego (Rys. 3 pkt. 6).
7. Przykreci¢ docelowo wszystkie sSruby i nakretki mocujgce ostone.

Po przejechaniu 50 km zalecane jest sprawdzenie poprawnosci dokrecenia wszystkich Srub.

J

. 2 bolts M8x20mm with washers and nuts /

KO\ICDU'I-PUJNI—‘

M=

www.heed.com.pl

\
Cover should be installed only by a qualified person.
Attention! When assembling, the motorcycle can not be supported on the side stand. @

Set up engine guard freely during installation and turn it at the end.

1. Remove factory plastic skid plate (Fig. 1 pt. 9).

2. Remove on the right side one of the bolts holding centre stand (Fig. 4 and 5 pt. 3).

3. Remove on the left side one of the bolts holding side stand (Fig. 1 pt. 4).

4. In place of bolts removed in steps 2 and 3 screw in the rear bar (Fig. 2 pt. 2) using supplied bolts
M10x45 mm on the right side (Fig. 4 pt. 3) and M12x45 mm on the left side (Fig. 2 pt. 4).

5. Remove bolt connecting HEED crash bars in bottom part (Fig. 1 pt. 7) and on it’s place put M8x35 mm
bolt from the set (Fig. 3 pt. 7). Then place on new bolt front bracket of the engine guard (Fig. 3 pt. 6) and
screw it slightly by the nut.

6. Install engine guard (Fig. 4 and 5 pt. 1):

- in the rear part screw it in by 2 bolts M8x15 mm from the set (Fig. 4 pt. 5) to installed in step 4 rear bar
(Fig. 4 pt. 2),
- in the front part screw it in by 2 bolts M8x20 mm with nuts (Fig. 5 pt. 8) to installed in step 5 front
bracket (Fig. 3 pt. 6).
7. Tighten all the bolts and nuts holding the engine guard.

After 50 km it is recommended to control, if all bolts are tightened correctly.




Instrukcja montazu gmoli/ Installation instruction for crash bars

MODEL SUZ050142

R R
u i
1
R Fig.
N bt
W %

M=

www.heed.com.pl




Instrukcja montazu gmoli/ Installation instruction for crash bars . _

MODEL SUZ050142 NneEEL

www.heed.com.pl




